Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition # 12103

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.200(4) shall add an overlay district to the zoning maps as follows:

Town Map: Town of Vermont Location: All Sections

NR-I Natural Resource Identification Overlay Zoning District for Ridgetop Protection Areas (see map below)

